ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 5 — February 10)

2018
Girls Basketball
Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall
Jac-Cen-Del (Ranked #4 in Class 1A) 6-0 21-4
South Rlpley (Ranked #4 in Class 2A) 5-1 22-4
Rising Sun 4-2 11-12
Switzerland County 2-4 5-18
Southwestern 2-4 10-16
Milan 1-5 8-14
Shawe Memorial 1-5 7-18
Reserve Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall
Jac-Cen-Del 4-0 10-8
South Ripley 3-1 10-10
Switzerland County 2-2 8-9
Southwestern 1-3 4-10
Milan 1-3 3-10
Rising Sun no team
Shawe Memorial no team

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON
THEIR
2017-2018 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR
2017-2018 ORVC GIRLS RESERVE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON
THEIR
2018 IHSAA CLASS A GIRLS BASKETBALL SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN SAMPLES AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY
RAIDERS ON THEIR
2018 IHSAA CLASS 2A GIRLS BASKETBALL SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!




(JCD)
(SM)
(JCD)

(SR)

(SR)
(SM)
(SR)
(SR)

(M)

ORVC Girls Basketball Player of the Week: none

SCORING
ASSISTS

Carrigan (RS)
131
Grote (SM)
76
Simon (JCD)
71
Ralston (SW)
56
Day (JCD)
Thomas (SC)
Thomas (SC)
53
Hesse (SM)
50
Roepke (SR)
50

M. Carroll (JCD)

50
Peetz (SR)
48

FIELD GOAL % (min. 90 att)

ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS

24.4

20.0

17.2

16.4

15.9

54

15.9

14.0

13.0

11.7

9.3

POINTERS

Through January 27, 2018 (FINAL)

REBOUNDING

M. Carroll (JCD) 9.2
Hesse (SM) 8.9
Carrigan (RS) 8.1
Ledford (JCD) 7.6
D. Groover (RS) 7.5
Bailey (M) 7.0
Roepke (SR) 5.8
Simon (JCD) 5.6
Sparks (SR) 5.4
Breeck (SC) 5.4

FREE THROW % (min. 45 att)

Simon
Grote
Day

Peetz

Tucker
Hesse
Sparks
Rea

Burton



(JCD)
(SM)

(JCb)

(SR)
(SR)
(M)

(SC)

M. Carroll (JCD) .510 Simon (JCD) .850 Day

49

Ledford (JCD) .500 Hesse (SM) .840 Grote
46

Roepke (SR) 470 Tucker (SR) .830 Simon
38

Breeck (SC) 451 Day (JCD) .770

Carrigan (RS) 37

Simon (JCD) 450 Carrigan (RS) .740

Ralston (SW) 35

Bailey (M) 440 Wolfe (M) .730

Thomas (SC) 35

Sparks (SR) 420 Lay (SC) .720 Gentile
28

Gentile (SR) 420 Thomas (SC) 711 Hamm
20

Day (JCD) 400 Peetz (SR) .710 Burton
16

Bruns (M) 400 Rea (SR) .690 Lay
14

Tucker (SR) 400

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 5 — February 10)

2018
Boys Basketball
Varsity Standings ORVC Overall
Southwestern (Ranked #9 in Class 2A) 5-0 19-1
South Ripley 3-1 7-13
Milan 2-2 11-8

Rising Sun 2-2 9-9



Switzerland County 2-3 6-14

Jac-Cen-Del 1-2 7-13
Shawe Memorial 0-5 4-15
Reserve Standings ORVC Overall
Jac-Cen-Del 3-0 11-6
Switzerland County 3-1 8-9

Milan 2-1 8-7

Rising Sun 2-2 6-11
Southwestern 2-3 9-11
Shawe Memorial 1-3 3-5

South Ripley 1-3 5-14

NR — No report this week
Top Performers
Justin Ohlmansiek (JCD) 25 pts, 5/10 3’s in 2 games

Zac Minnich (M) 43 pts, 13 rebs, 8 ast, 5 stl in 2 games
Joel Norman (M) 27 pts, 6 3’s, 5 ast, 4 stl in 2 games
Jed Minnich (M) 12 pts, 7-7 FT vs. South Dearborn
Nick Koons (RS) 23 pts, 2 ast, reb, stl vs. Lawrenceburg
Noah Pflum (RS) 19 pts, 5 rebs, 3 ast, stl vs. Lawrenceburg
Brent Turner (RS) 16 pts, 7 rebs, ast, stl vs. Southwestern
Zach Pickett (SR) 29 pts in 2 games
Dillan McQueen (SR) 25 pts, 14 rebs in 2 games
Austin South (SC) 52 pts, 18 rebs, 11 ast in 3 games
Kyle Whitham (SC) 36 pts, 9 rebs, 9 ast in 3 games
Damian Breeck (SC) 22 pts, 11 ast, 9 rebs in 3 games
Ethan Stuart (SM) 23 pts, 7 rebs, 11-11 FT vs. Switzerland Co.
Chandler Cole (SM) 17 pts, 2 3’s, 3-4 FT vs. Switzerland Co.
Hunter Mefford (SW) 18 pts, 7 ast, 6 rebs, 5 stl vs. Rising Sun
Tyler Kramer (SW) 17 pts, 5 rebs, 5 ast, 2 stl vs. Rising Sun
Coleman Jones (SW) 17 pts, 5 stl, 4 rebs, 2 ast vs. Rising Sun
ORVC Boys Basketball Players of the Week: Zac Minnich

Milan

Austin South

Switzerland Co.

ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Through February 10, 2018



SCORING
ASSISTS

T. Kramer (SW)
Mefford (SW) 139

South (SC)
Mefford (SW) 101

McQueen (SR)

(JCD) 69

Koons (RS)
(SC) 60

Whitham (SC)
(RS) 57

Z. Minnich (M)
Minnich (M)

Turner (RS)
(M) 54

M. Williams (SW)
Minnich (M)

Baber (JCD)

Whitham (SC)

Pickett (SR)
(M) 48

Samples (SR)

(SC) 48

FIELD GOAL % (min. 80 att)

20.2

15.8

15.6

14.8

13.4

12.8

12.6

12.0

11.6

50
11.0

48

POINTERS

Hubbard (JCD)
Halcomb (SR)

Baber (JCD)
(SC) 38

Burton (M)
(SC) 37

McQueen (SR)
Williams (SW) 35

.624
38

.587
.570

.560

REBOUNDING

Turner (RS) 8.2
Hubbard (JCD) 8.1
Jones (SW) 6.1
Baber (JCD) 6.0
Schmidt (M) 5.7
South (SC) 5.7
Konkle (SC) 5.7
M. Williams (SW) 5.4
Halcomb (SR) 5.3
Koons (RS) 49
H. Mefford (SW) 49
FREE THROW % (min. 40 att)
Koons (RS) .880
South (SC) .829
T. Kramer (SW) .828
H. Mefford (SW) .756

H.
Neal
Breeck

Pflum

Burton

King

South

|W

South

Breeck

M.



M. Williams (SW)
Kramer (SW) 34
Z. Minnich (M)
Norman (M)
Schmidt (M)
Ohlmansiek (JCD)
Gridley (RS)
(RS) 25
McClellan (RS)
(M) 24
Turner (RS)
(RS) 23
F. Mefford (SW)

.535
.520
29

.520
27

.510
.500
.500

.500

Ohlmansiek (JCD)
Jones (SW)

Z. Minnich (M)
Pickett (SR)

F. Mefford (SW)

McClellan (RS)

744

723

.700

.700

.683

.660

Pflum
King

Bovard



