ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 5 – February 10) 2018

Girls Basketball

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Jac-Cen-Del (Ranked #4 in Class 1A)	6-0	21-4
South Ripley (Ranked #4 in Class 2A)	5-1	22-4
Rising Sun	4-2	11-12
Switzerland County	2-4	5-18
Southwestern	2-4	10-16
Milan	1-5	8-14
Shawe Memorial	1-5	7-18
Reserve Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Jac-Cen-Del	4-0	10-8
South Ripley	3-1	10-10
Switzerland County	2-2	8-9
Southwestern	1-3	4-10
Milan	1-3	3-10
Rising Sun	no team	
Shawe Memorial	no team	

<u>CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON</u> <u>THEIR</u>

2017-2018 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR 2017-2018 ORVC GIRLS RESERVE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

<u>CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON</u> <u>THEIR</u>

2018 IHSAA CLASS A GIRLS BASKETBALL SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN SAMPLES AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY

RAIDERS ON THEIR

2018 IHSAA CLASS 2A GIRLS BASKETBALL SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

ORVC Girls Basketball Player of the Week: none ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through January 27, 2018 (FINAL)

	SCORING ASSISTS		REBOUNDING		
	Carrigan (RS)	24.4	M. Carroll (JCD)	9.2	Simon
(JCD)	131				
	Grote (SM)	20.0	Hesse (SM)	8.9	Grote
(SM)	76				
	Simon (JCD)	17.2	Carrigan (RS)	8.1	Day
(JCD)	71				
	Ralston (SW)	16.4	Ledford (JCD)	7.6	Peetz
(SR)	56				
	Day (JCD)	15.9	D. Groover (RS)	7.5	
	Thomas (SC)	54			
	Thomas (SC)	15.9	Bailey (M)	7.0	Tucker
(SR)	53				
	Hesse (SM)	14.0	Roepke (SR)	5.8	Hesse
(SM)	50				
` ,	Roepke (SR)	13.0	Simon (JCD)	5.6	Sparks
(SR)	50		,		•
` ,	M. Carroll (JCD)	11.7	Sparks (SR)	5.4	Rea
(SR)	50		- p ()		
(,	Peetz (SR)	9.3	Breeck (SC)	5.4	Burton
(M)	48	J.J	2. 220K (30)	J. 1	541 (011
(141)	40				

FIELD GOAL % (min. 90 att) FREE THROW % (min. 45 att) 3
POINTERS

	M. Carroll (JCD)	.510	Simon (JCD)	.850	Day
(JCD)	49				
	Ledford (JCD)	.500	Hesse (SM)	.840	Grote
(SM)	46				
	Roepke (SR)	.470	Tucker (SR)	.830	Simon
(JCD)	38				
	Breeck (SC)	.451	Day (JCD)	.770	
	Carrigan (RS)	37			
	Simon (JCD)	.450	Carrigan (RS)	.740	
	Ralston (SW)	35			
	Bailey (M)	.440	Wolfe (M)	.730	
	Thomas (SC)	35			
	Sparks (SR)	.420	Lay (SC)	.720	Gentile
(SR)	28				
	Gentile (SR)	.420	Thomas (SC)	.711	Hamm
(SR)	20				
	Day (JCD)	.400	Peetz (SR)	.710	Burton
(M)	16				
	Bruns (M)	.400	Rea (SR)	.690	Lay
(SC)	14				
	Tucker (SR)	.400			

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 5 – February 10) 2018

Boys Basketball

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Southwestern (Ranked #9 in Class 2A)	5-0	19-1
South Ripley	3-1	7-13
Milan	2-2	11-8
Rising Sun	2-2	9-9

Switzerland County	2-3	6-14
Jac-Cen-Del	1-2	7-13
Shawe Memorial	0-5	4-15

Reserve Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Jac-Cen-Del	3-0	11-6
Switzerland County	3-1	8-9
Milan	2-1	8-7
Rising Sun	2-2	6-11
Southwestern	2-3	9-11
Shawe Memorial	1-3	3-5
South Ripley	1-3	5-14

NR – No report this week

Top Performers

Justin Ohlmansiek (JCD) 25 pts, 5/10 3's in 2 games

Zac Minnich (M)43 pts, 13 rebs, 8 ast, 5 stl in 2 gamesJoel Norman (M)27 pts, 6 3's, 5 ast, 4 stl in 2 gamesJed Minnich (M)12 pts, 7-7 FT vs. South DearbornNick Koons (RS)23 pts, 2 ast, reb, stl vs. LawrenceburgNoah Pflum (RS)19 pts, 5 rebs, 3 ast, stl vs. LawrenceburgBrent Turner (RS)16 pts, 7 rebs, ast, stl vs. Southwestern

Zach Pickett (SR) 29 pts in 2 games

Dillan McQueen (SR) 25 pts, 14 rebs in 2 games

Austin South (SC) 52 pts, 18 rebs, 11 ast in 3 games

Kyle Whitham (SC) 36 pts, 9 rebs, 9 ast in 3 games

Damian Breeck (SC) 22 pts, 11 ast, 9 rebs in 3 games

Ethan Stuart (SM)

23 pts, 7 rebs, 11-11 FT vs. Switzerland Co.
Chandler Cole (SM)

17 pts, 2 3's, 3-4 FT vs. Switzerland Co.
Hunter Mefford (SW)

18 pts, 7 ast, 6 rebs, 5 stl vs. Rising Sun
Tyler Kramer (SW)

17 pts, 5 rebs, 5 ast, 2 stl vs. Rising Sun
Coleman Jones (SW)

17 pts, 5 stl, 4 rebs, 2 ast vs. Rising Sun

ORVC Boys Basketball Players of the Week: Zac Minnich

Milan

Austin South

Switzerland Co.

ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through February 10, 2018

	SCORING ASSISTS		REBOUNDING		
	T. Kramer (SW)	20.2	Turner (RS)	8.2	F.
Meffo	ord (SW) 139				
	South (SC)	15.8	Hubbard (JCD)	8.1	Н.
Meffo	ord (SW) 101				
	McQueen (SR)	15.6	Jones (SW)	6.1	Neal
(JCD)	69				
	Koons (RS)	14.8	Baber (JCD)	6.0	Breeck
(SC)	60				
	Whitham (SC)	13.4	Schmidt (M)	5.7	Pflum
(RS)	57				
	Z. Minnich (M)	12.8	South (SC)	5.7	J.
Minni	ch (M) 55				
	Turner (RS)	12.6	Konkle (SC)	5.7	Burton
(M)	54				
	M. Williams (SW)	12.0	M. Williams (SW)	5.4	Z.
Minni	ch (M) 53				
	Baber (JCD)	11.6	Halcomb (SR)	5.3	
	Whitham (SC)	50			
	Pickett (SR)	11.0	Koons (RS)	4.9	King
(M)	48				
			H. Mefford (SW)	4.9	
	Samples (SR)	48			
					South
(SC)	48				

FIELD GOAL % (min. 80 att) POINTERS		FREE THROW % (min. 40 att)		<u>3</u>	
	Hubbard (JCD) Halcomb (SR)	.624 38	Koons (RS)	.880	
(SC)	Baber (JCD)	.587	South (SC)	.829	South
(SC)	Burton (M) 37	.570	T. Kramer (SW)	.828	Breeck
` ,	McQueen (SR) ms (SW) 35	.560	H. Mefford (SW)	.756	M.

	M. Williams (SW) .535 Oh		Ohlmansiek (JCD)	.744	T.
Krame	er (SW) 34				
	Z. Minnich (M)	.520	Jones (SW)	.723	
	Norman (M)	29			
	Schmidt (M)	.520	Z. Minnich (M)	.700	
	Ohlmansiek (JCD)	27			
	Gridley (RS)	.510	Pickett (SR)	.700	Pflum
(RS)	25				
	McClellan (RS)	.500	F. Mefford (SW)	.683	King
(M)	24				
	Turner (RS)	.500	McClellan (RS)	.660	Bovard
(RS)	23				
	F. Mefford (SW)	.500			